Title | Regulations Burden Hours/Cost for LEAs

Citation

Description

# of
respondents

Average # of
Hours per
Respondent

Total Hours

Total Cost (Total
Hours x $25.00)

Section 1111(h)(2)

Prepare and disseminate
LEA report card

13087

16

209,392

$5,234,800

200.34, 200.43

Prepare, and make
arrangements to
implement, a restructuring
plan for schools that do not
meet AYP after one full
year in corrective action

179

800

143,200

$3,580,000

200.36, 200.37,
200.38 and 200.46

Notify parents when
schools are identified for
improvement, corrective
action, or restructuring;
publish and disseminate
information on any action
taken by the school and
LEA to address the
problems that lead to such
identification.

983

7,864

$196,600

200.52

Develop or revise
improvement plan if
identified for improvement.

79

800

63,200

$1,580,000

200.61(a)

Notify parents that they
can request information
about the professional
qualifications of their
child’s classroom teacher.

13087

10

130,870

$3,271,750

200.63(c)(1)

Maintain records on
consultation with private
school officials.

13087

78,522

$1,963,050

200.11(c)

Adding NAEP data to LEA
report cards

13628

24

327,072

$8,176,800

200.19(b)(1)(ii)(B)
1)

Documentation that a
student has transferred out
— that the student has
enrolled in another school
or other educational
program that culminates in

13628

50

681,400

$17,035,000




Title | Regulations Burden Hours/Cost for LEAs

the award of a regular high
school diploma

200.37(b)(5)(i))(C)

Providing notice to parents 379 12
that their children are
eligible for SES and
describing the benefits of
SES

4,548

$113,700

200.39(c)(1)

Provide information on 983 25
public school choice and
SES

24,575

$614,375

200.48(d)(3)

Maintain records that the 737 12
criteria are met and meet
requirements for informing
SEA

8,844

$221,100

200.48(d)(4)

Apply to SEA to use 28 12
unexpended funds

336

$8,400

Total

1,679,823

$41,995,575




