Citation	Description	# of respondents	Average # of Hours per Respondent	Total Hours	Total Cost (Total Hours x \$25.00)
Section 1111(h)(2)	Prepare and disseminate LEA report card	13087	16	209,392	\$5,234,800
200.34, 200.43	Prepare, and make arrangements to implement, a restructuring plan for schools that do not meet AYP after one full year in corrective action	179	800	143,200	\$3,580,000
200.36, 200.37, 200.38 and 200.46	Notify parents when schools are identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring; publish and disseminate information on any action taken by the school and LEA to address the problems that lead to such identification.	983	8	7,864	\$196,600
200.52	Develop or revise improvement plan if identified for improvement.	79	800	63,200	\$1,580,000
200.61(a)	Notify parents that they can request information about the professional qualifications of their child's classroom teacher.	13087	10	130,870	\$3,271,750
200.63(c)(1)	Maintain records on consultation with private school officials.	13087	6	78,522	\$1,963,050
200.11(c)	Adding NAEP data to LEA report cards	13628	24	327,072	\$8,176,800
200.19(b)(1)(ii)(B) (1)	Documentation that a student has transferred out — that the student has enrolled in another school or other educational program that culminates in	13628	50	681,400	\$17,035,000

Title I Regulations Burden Hours/Cost for LEAs							
	the award of a regular high school diploma						
200.37(b)(5)(ii)(C)	Providing notice to parents that their children are eligible for SES and describing the benefits of SES	379	12	4,548	\$113,700		
200.39(c)(1)	Provide information on public school choice and SES	983	25	24,575	\$614,375		
200.48(d)(3)	Maintain records that the criteria are met and meet requirements for informing SEA	737	12	8,844	\$221,100		
200.48(d)(4)	Apply to SEA to use unexpended funds	28	12	336	\$8,400		
			Total	1,679,823	\$41,995,575		